Milrod & Ellison

Barristers, Solicitors & Notaries

Marvin L. Ellison, B.A.,LL.B. Ronald P. Milrod, B.A.,LL.B.

Telephone 284-8100

Suite 203 4121 Lawrence Ave ,East West Hill, Ontario MIE 2S2

March 18th, 1982

REGISTERED MAIL

Rev. Fr. Houssig Nishanian, 225 Van Horne Avenue, Apartment 1112, DON MILLS, Ontario. M2J 2T9

Dear Reverend Nishanian:

RE: The Holy Cross Armenian Church of Toronto

Please be advised that we have been retained on behalf of the officers and members of the aforementioned church with respect to your actions concerning their membership following March 1st, 1982.

We would confirm that you have resigned as spiritual leader and priest of their church as of that date, which resignation was tendered and accepted in writing.

It has come to our attention that you have taken steps, after your resignation from your official capacity of that church, to interfere with respect to the membership, organization and officers of the said church, and including the possible interference with the arrangements made by the properly and duly elected officers and members of the said church in the arrangement for premises for their weekly services of worship.

We would remind you that the Holy Cross Armenian Church of Toronto is a duly incorporated organization, and accordingly, has legal status.

Any further action on your part to interfere with any of the members, officers or otherwise of the said church will be viewed as unwarranted interference and we will seek an injunction as against you personally, and in the event you are acting on behalf of any other person, including the Diocese of the Armenian Church of America, as against them; to cease and desist all actions which you may have taken or may be taking at the present time to interfere with the officers and members of the Holy Cross Armenian Church of Toronto.

We would caution you to govern yourself accordingly, as you will receive no further notice, and action will be taken forthwith.

Yours very truly, 🧳	$\left(\right)$
MILROD AND ELLISON	
in the providence	
Ronald P. Milrod	

RPM:db

cc: The Holy Cross Armenian Church of Toronto.